| 1636 | Office of the Sec Division Of Bu 148 W. Ri Providence R. (401) 22 | siness Services iver Street I 02904-2615 | FILED ^{Fee: S150.00} SEP 1 3 2024 BY <u>Confir</u> m 1208200 |
|---|---|---|--|
| Articles of Org Chapter 7-16-6 c | of the General Laws of Rhode Island, | | |
| | ARTICL | | |
| The name of the | e limited liability company is: <u>Thrillç</u> | r Movie Production 9. | <u>. L.L.C</u> |
| | ARTICL | EII | |
| The street addre agent in Rhode I | ss (post office boxes are not accepta Island is: | ble) of the limited liabi | lity company's registered |
| No. and Street: | <u>1150 NEW LONDON AVENUE</u> <u>SUITE 220</u> | | |
| City or Town: | <u>CRANSTON</u> | State: RI | Zip: <u>02920</u> |
| | | | |
| The name of the | resident agent at such address is: | <u>STEPHEN H P</u> | ENZA |
| The name of the | resident agent at such address is: ARTICLE | ····· | ENZA |
| Under the terms | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and nade, the limited liability company is as: | E III I any written operating | agreement made or |
| Under the terms ntended to be n ncome taxation Check one box o | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and nade, the limited liability company is as: | E III I any written operating intended to be treated | agreement made or |
| Under the terms ntended to be n ncome taxation Check one box o | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and nade, the limited liability company is as: only | E III I any written operating intended to be treated ra partnership | agreement made or for purposes of federal |
| Under the terms ntended to be n ncome taxation <i>Check one box o</i> <u>X</u> disregarded | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and hade, the limited liability company is as: only as an entity separate from its membe | E III I any written operating intended to be treated r a partnership E IV | agreement made or for purposes of federal a corporation |
| Under the terms ntended to be n ncome taxation <i>Check one box c</i> <u>X</u> disregarded | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and nade, the limited liability company is as: only as an entity separate from its membe ARTICLE | E III I any written operating intended to be treated r a partnership E IV | agreement made or for purposes of federal a corporation |
| Under the terms ntended to be n ncome taxation <i>Check one box o</i> <u>X</u> disregarded The address of i prganization: | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and hade, the limited liability company is as: only as an entity separate from its membe ARTICLE ts principal office of the limited liability 214 MAIN STREET | E III I any written operating intended to be treated r a partnership E IV | agreement made or for purposes of federal a corporation ermined at the time of |
| Under the terms ntended to be n ncome taxation <i>Check one box o</i> <u>X</u> disregarded The address of i organization: No, and Street: | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and hade, the limited liability company is as: only as an entity separate from its membe ARTICLE ts principal office of the limited liability 214 MAIN STREET | E III I any written operating intended to be treated intended to be treated it is determined it is deter | agreement made or for purposes of federal a corporation ermined at the time of Country: <u>USA</u> |
| Under the terms ntended to be m ncome taxation <i>Check one box o</i> <u>X</u> disregarded The address of i organization: No. and Street: City or Town: The limited liabil imited purpose i | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and nade, the limited liability company is as: only as an entity separate from its membe ARTICLE ts principal office of the limited liability <u>214 MAIN STREET EAST GREENWICH</u> S ARTICLE ity company has the purpose of engants is set forth in Article VI of these Article | E III I any written operating intended to be treated ra partnership E IV ity company if it is deto tate: <u>RI</u> Zip: <u>02818</u> E V aging in any lawful bus | agreement made or for purposes of federal a corporation ermined at the time of Country: USA |
| Under the terms ntended to be m ncome taxation <i>Check one box o</i> <u>X</u> disregarded The address of i organization: No. and Street: City or Town: The limited liabil imited purpose i | ARTICLE of these Articles of Organization and hade, the limited liability company is as: only as an entity separate from its membe ARTICLE ts principal office of the limited liabili <u>214 MAIN STREET EAST GREENWICH</u> S ARTICLE ity company has the purpose of enga | E III I any written operating intended to be treated ra partnership E IV ity company if it is deto tate: <u>RI</u> Zip: <u>02818</u> E V aging in any lawful bus | agreement made or for purposes of federal a corporation ermined at the time of <u>Country: USA</u> |

| MOVIE PRODUC | | |
|--|--|--|
| | ARTICLE | /11 |
| The limited liability (check one) | company is to be managed by its | <u>X</u> Members [•] or <u> </u> |
| | | he owners) DO NOT complete the f hecked to be managed by MANAG |
| | ess of each manager: | |
| Titie | Individual Name First, Middlo, Løst, Suffix | Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, |
| | | |
| | | |
| after the filing of the Later Effective Date | ese Articles of Organization. | effective, not prior to, nor more than |
| after the filing of the Later Effective Date This electronic sign affirmation or ackno that individual's act | cles of Organization are to become ese Articles of Organization. : ature of the individual or individua owledgement of the signatory, unde | effective, not prior to, nor more than Is signing this instrument constitute or penalties of perjury, that this inst e company, and that the facts stated |
| after the filing of the Later Effective Date This electronic sign affirmation or ackno that individual's act are true, as of the do | cles of Organization are to become ese Articles of Organization. : ature of the individual or individua owledgement of the signatory, under and deed or the act and deed of th | effective, not prior to, nor more than Is signing this instrument constitute or penalties of perjury, that this inst e company, and that the facts stated liance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16. |
| after the filing of the Later Effective Date This electronic sign affirmation or ackno that individual's act are true, as of the do | eles of Organization are to become ese Articles of Organization. : ature of the individual or individua owledgement of the signatory, unde and deed or the act and deed of th ate of the electronic filing, in comp of September, 2024 at 11:18:24 | effective, not prior to, nor more than Is signing this instrument constitute or penalties of perjury, that this inst e company, and that the facts stated liance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16. |
| after the filing of the Later Effective Date This electronic sign affirmation or ackno that individual's act are true, as of the do Signed this 3 Day | eles of Organization are to become ese Articles of Organization. ature of the individual or individual owledgement of the signatory, under and deed or the act and deed of th ate of the electronic filing, in comp of September, 2024 at 11:18:24 <u>R</u> rized Signer: ADOW LANE | effective, not prior to, nor more than Is signing this instrument constitute or penalties of perjury, that this inst e company, and that the facts stated liance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16. |
| after the filing of the Later Effective Date This electronic sign affirmation or ackno that individual's act are true, as of the da Signed this 3 Day CHAD A VERDJ J Address of Author 101 AUSTIN MEA | eles of Organization are to become ese Articles of Organization. ature of the individual or individual owledgement of the signatory, under and deed or the act and deed of th ate of the electronic filing, in comp of September, 2024 at 11:18:24 <u>R</u> rized Signer: ADOW LANE | effective, not prior to, nor more than Is signing this instrument constitut er penalties of perjury, that this insi e company, and that the facts stated liance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16. |

•

THRILLER PRODUCTIONS 214 NAIN STREET EAST, GREENWICH, RI 02818

TEL: (401) 954-1133 Chadv1244@gmail.com

RI Secretary of State 148 W River Street Providence, RI 02904

Re: Thriller Production 9, LLC Thriller Production 10, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that I am the sole member of the following LLCs:

| Thriller Production 1, LLC | 001732771 |
|----------------------------|-----------|
| Thriller Production 2, LLC | 001732772 |
| Thriller Production 3, LLC | 001732773 |
| Thriller Production 4, LLC | 001747756 |
| Thriller Production 5, LLC | 001747758 |
| Thriller Production 6, LLC | 001764015 |
| Thriller Production 7, LLC | 001765017 |
| Thriller Production 8, LLC | 001764018 |

I am providing consent as the sole member of the above LLCs to the RI Secretary of State to allow the names for the new entities for which we filed articles of organization (Thriller Production 9, LLC 1 and Thriller Production 10, LLC (filing today).

If you have any questions I am giving authorization to my CPA Stephen H Penza. His email is <u>stepeh@stephenpenzacpa.com</u>.

Thank you for your consideration and patience in this matter.

Sincerely yours, 9 Verlifr

Chad A Verdi, Jr. Owner/Sole Member

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

September 13, 2024 08:52 AM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

